Split Case & Double Suction Centrifugal Pump
CPS Series Brochure
Hunan Zhongda Energy saving Pump Industry Co., Ltd
Performance range
Capacity：100～30000m3/h
Head：7～220m
Efficiency：92%
Power：15～4000kW

10 Mechanical seal
gland
GC200 BC6 SSC1
3
SSC1
4
SSC16 GC200 2
11 Bearing housing GC200 2
12 Round nut SM 45C 4
13 Ball bearing CTB2 2
14 Bearing cover GC200 2
15 Mechanical 2
PUMP OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Type Bore(mm) Size(mm) WT Eff
(kg) (%)Suc Dis A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 B3 D Ds Dd F H H1 H2 L L1 d
CPS200-280 200 125 465 395 325 415 340 235 35 370 300 465 400 200 690 840 80 19 355 75
CPS200-370 200 125 490 400 310 370 300 200 40 420 330 535 410 200 745 951 110 24 475 71
CPS250-300 250 200 530 450 330 450 360 260 40 450 400 540 450 230 880 961 110 24 385 87
CPS250-350 250 200 530 450 330 450 360 260 40 450 400 540 450 230 870 961 110 24 427 86
CPS250-450 250 150 530 450 330 450 360 260 50 500 400 598 530 230 1054 1079 110 24 517 84
CPS250-500 250 200 530 450 330 450 360 260 50 550 450 598 530 230 1119 1079 110 24 580 78
CPS300-250 300 300 620 520 400 540 450 340 40 500 500 585 500 235 971 1051 110 24 515 82
CPS300-340 300 250 620 520 400 540 450 340 40 490 430 570 500 240 972 1021 110 24 473 86
CPS300-440 300 250 620 520 400 540 450 340 50 540 500 598 520 250 1030 1076 110 24 666 84
CPS300-520 300 200 700 600 450 600 500 360 60 600 500 693 550 250 1142 1234 140 28 917 81
CPS300-670 300 200 800 700 600 480 400 240 60 700 550 655 620 270 1150 1159 140 28 1135 76
CPS350-340 350 300 700 600 450 600 500 360 50 550 450 643 600 290 1170 1166 110 28 638 86
CPS350-410 350 300 680 600 450 580 500 360 60 570 510 668 620 320 1036 1184 140 28 836 88
CPS350-500 350 300 700 600 450 600 500 360 60 650 550 683 620 310 1223 1219 140 28 968 83
CPS350-610 350 300 820 700 540 670 550 400 80 650 550 808 650 300 1162 1440 170 28 1200 76
Type
Bore(mm) Size(mm) WT
(kg)
Eff
(%)Suc Dis A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 B3 D Ds Dd F H H1 H2 L L1 d
CPS350-750 350 250 800 680 560 580 500 320 90 750 620 828 740 330 1339 1476 170 28 2145 78
CPS400-320 400 400 820 700 540 670 550 400 50 700 550 683 700 350 1180 1246 110 28 690 83
CPS400-400 400 350 820 700 540 650 550 390 60 650 550 713 680 320 1300 1274 140 28 1100 86
CPS400-470 400 350 820 700 540 650 550 390 70 650 600 743 670 330 1280 1332 140 28 1120 90
CPS400-560 400 300 920 800 600 650 550 390 80 700 650 796 700 350 1349 1413 170 28 1340 87
CPS400-700 400 300 920 800 600 650 550 390 90 750 650 893 750 350 1235 1606 170 28 1860 80
CPS500-370 500 450 920 800 600 780 650 470 60 750 600 813 800 400 1524 1479 140 35 1960 88
CPS500-440 450 350 860 720 580 760 600 440 80 750 600 808 770 390 1425 1440 170 35 1600 85
CPS500-460 500 400 960 800 640 800 700 500 70 770 700 770 815 400 1420 1389 140 35 1680 88
CPS500-530 500 350 920 800 600 780 650 470 80 750 640 858 850 410 1550 1540 170 35 1628 88
CPS500-540 500 400 980 850 640 780 650 470 70 800 650 818 850 400 1570 1482 140 35 1680 88
CPS500-630 500 350 920 800 600 780 650 470 100 750 640 908 800 400 1514 1603 210 35 2420 87
CPS500-660 500 350 1060 950 730 780 650 470 80 800 700 823 800 390 1383 1470 170 35 1880 88
CPS600-510 600 500 1200 1000 800 890 750 520 70 900 800 858 950 450 1470 1570 140 35 1970 86
CPS600-540 600 500 1200 1000 800 890 750 520 80 900 800 898 940 450 1710 1620 170 35 2420 89
CPS600-640 600 500 1200 1000 800 900 750 520 95 900 760 985 980 440 1539 1775 170 42 2552 88
CPS600-690 600 500 960 800 640 800 700 500 100 850 750 993 900 450 1415 1767 210 35 2640 85
CPS600-800 600 400 1200 1000 800 890 750 520 100 940 870 980 940 470 1510 1740 210 35 3520 89
CPS700-510 700 700 1320 1120 900 1100 950 700 80 1100 850 1066 1100 540 2023 1957 170 42 3520 88
CPS700-590 700 600 1320 1120 900 1000 850 620 90 1000 850 1008 1050 500 1905 1836 170 42 3300 90
CPS700-610 700 600 1320 1120 900 1000 850 620 95 1000 900 983 1050 500 1890 1787 170 42 3575 90
CPS700-720 700 600 1320 1120 900 1100 950 700 110 1050 900 1093 1150 520 1985 1970 210 42 3960 90
CPS900-800 900 800 1600 1340 1000 1400 1150 850 125 1400 1100 1268 1420 620 2265 2329 210 42 7524 91